
 

 

Design & print www.pureii.co.uk / 0871 222 3633

Isha
StartJamaat

Maghrib Asr
StartJamaat

Zuhr
StartJamaat

Fajr
StartJamaat DateDay

Sunrise
Hijri

DEC 2023
Zawal

 

est 1982

www.judgeproperties.co.uk
2b Esmond Road Manchester, M8 9NA 0161 795 2400

We don’t make wild claims... but we
can sell your property for 

NO COST or FEES!

Selling your property? check  this  out...

0161 740 3786 - 0787 803 3786
60 Bury Old Road, Manchester M8 5BN

BURGERS - SHAKES - WAFFLES

425, CHEETHAM HILL ROAD, MANCHESTER, M8 0PF, 0161 205 6662, www.khizramosque.org
iPhone Link http://ismaa.co.uk:9000/listen.pls  computer Link http://www.ismaa.co.uk/masjid-khizraWe are now online

JUMADA AL-AWWAL
JUMADA AL-THANIKHIZRA MOSQUE

We will have 2 Jumah prayers with start for Salah time at 12.30 & 1.30pm. Please be on time  

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN

6.22
6.24
6.26
6.27
6.28
6.29
6.30
6.31
6.32
6.34
6.35
6.36
6.37
6.38
6.39
6.40
6.40
6.41
6.42
6.42
6.43
6.43
6.44
6.44
6.45
6.45
6.45
6.45
6.45
6.45
6.45

7.00
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.00
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.00
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.00
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.00
"
"

8.01
8.02
8.04
8.05
8.06
8.08
8.10
8.11
8.12
8.14
8.15
8.16
8.17
8.18
8.19
8.20
8.20
8.21
8.22
8.22
8.23
8.23
8.24
8.24
8.25
8.25
8.25
8.25
8.25
8.25
8.25

12.08
12.08
12.09
12.09
12.09
12.10
12.10
12.11
12.11
12.12
12.12
12.13
12.13
12.14
12.14
12.15
12.15
12.16
12.16
12.17
12.17
12.18
12.18
12.19
12.19
12.20
12.20
12.20
12.21
12.21
12.22

12.30 & 1.30

1.00

"

"

"

"

"

12.30 & 1.30

1.00

"

"

"

"

"

12.30 & 1.30

1.00

1.00

"

"

"

"

12.30 & 1.30

1.00

"

"

"

"

"

12.30 & 1.30

1.00

"

2.08
2.08
2.07
2.07
2.06
2.06
2.04
2.04
2.03
2.03
2.03
2.03
2.03
2.03
2.03
2.03
2.04
2.04
2.04
2.04
2.05
2.05
2.06
2.07
2.07
2.08
2.09
2.10
2.10
2.11
2.12

2.40
"
"
"
"
"
"

2.40
"
"
"
"
"
"

2.40
"
"
"
''
"
"

2.40
"
"
"
"
"
"

2.40
"
"

3.59
3.59
3.59
3.58
3.57
3.57
3.56
3.55
3.55
3.55
3.54
3.54
3.54
3.54
3.54
3.54
3.55
3.55
3.55
3.56
3.56
3.57
3.57
3.58
3.58
3.59
4.00
4.01
4.02
4.03
4.04

5.20
5.19
5.19
5.18
5.17
5.17
5.16
5.15
5.15
5.15
5.14
5.14
5.14
5.14
5.14
5.14
5.15
5.15
5.15
5.16
5.16
5.17
5.17
5.18
5.18
5.19
5.20
5.21
5.22
5.23
5.24

7.15
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.15
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.15
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.15
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.15
"
"

11.58
"

11.59
"
"

12.00
"

12.01
"

12.02
"

12.03
"

12.04
"

12.05
"

12.06
"

12.07
"

12.08
"

12.09
"

12.10
"
"

12.11
"

12.12

1445 AH



Khizra Mosque
425 Cheetham Hill Road 
Manchester 
M8 0PF 

CONTACT DETAILS & Further information:
www.khizramosque.org
Facebook/Khizramosque
Twitter@khizramosque
info@khizramosque.org
Tel: 0161 205 6662

SISTERS Team:  
Fehmeedah Shah 

 

OUR BANK DETAILS
Royal Bank of Scotland
Acc Name: 
Khizra Mosque UKIM
Sort Code: 83-04-25
Acc Number: 19337573

For all direct 
donations please 
use our bank 
details:

For more information please do contact the o�ce on 01612056662 between 9am 
and 6.30pm or weekends 11.30am to 1.30pm.

Twitter Facebook Volunteer

Donate Supplementary 
school application

Khizra Mosque-
WhatsApp group

iPhone

Android

Senior Imam 
Qari Badr Ud Din 
& Madrassah head teacher

Monday
9.30am      - Womens walking group
10.00am    - Womens Exercise and gym session
11.00am     -Womens Indoor cycling 
11.30am     -Womens Co�ee Morning and befriending and advice.
10.15am     -Women’s Tajweed class  

Tuesday
10.00am     -Mother and toddler group, co�ee morning and exercise session
10.30am - Women’s Tajweed class  
6.45pm   - Girls youth club activities 

Wednesday
10.00am   - Physical Activity Referral Service (women only) – GP referral needed
10.30am     - Women’s Tajweed class  
11.00am     - Physical Activity Referral Service Open to all       – GP referral needed 
6.45pm        - 12 and under – Boys Youth Club session

Thursday
10.00am       - Women’s Study circle and Tajweed class (Urdu)
1.15pm         - Community walk for All 
6.45pm         - 12 and under – Boys Youth Club session

Friday
1.30pm         - Community get together and gym session
6.45pm         - 12 and over - Boys Youth Club session 
6.45 pm        - Inclusive session for those with SEND

Saturday
1.30pm         – Community gardening session and befriending advice session for the community

Sunday 
10am to 12.30pm - Cycling and Walking group (pre-registration) 
7.30pm   Men’s study circle and refreshments (Urdu)

Other activities
Last Friday of the month 3.15pm - Food distribution to Families in Need with 
support, advice and sign posting, also emergency packs can be given at short notice.
 
ESOL Classes throughout the week             - Please enquire at reception
Bike Hire project for the community          – Please enquire at reception
Laptop Hire project for the community      – Please enquire at reception
Football hire for the community                   – Please enquire at reception
Table and chairs hire for the community.   – Please enquire at reception
Filtered water bottle top-up service             - Daily when open
Get together to learn for those reverted/converted to Islam  - Please enquire to 
attend

KHIZRA MOSQUE NEWSLETTER & ACTIVITIES

NORTH MANCHESTER HEALTH FAIR AT 
KHIZRA MOSQUE

The North Manchester Health fair was well 
attended where our attendees from di�erent 
parts of the community were able to receive 
free advice, support on many health related 
topics and also tips on increasing exercise 
and activities. Many visitors were able to win 
free membership for the local gym and we 
also had lots of free healthy food cooked in 
house which was on o�er and was 
thoroughly enjoyed by all. We had several 
stall holders with lots of information 
provided. Thank you to everyone for 
attending and making this a successful event.

LANCASHIRE CRICKET FOUNDATION
Sessions starting coming Thursday, which are 
delivered by Lancashire Cricket Foundation, please 
do register at the reception. No cost.
Please do sign for cricket sessions every Thursdays. 
Sessions will include cricket games, activities and 
coaching to bene�t your child.

CYCLING SESSIONS

Community cycling have a go session held 
in the community hall was recently held 
and was part of the Cheetham festival.

If anyone is interested in learning to cycle, 
please do make contact and we can help 
you learn or build your con�dence.

TAEKWONDO SESSIONS

Our Taekwondo sessions which are delivered 
in partnership with the o�cial British 
Taekwondo organisation have began with a 
excellent response.

If you would like your children to join the club 
which are fun, with lots of exercise, increased 
discipline and we also have a grading system 
to work towards the higher levels all at a 
subsidised cost, please do get in touch to be 
added to the waiting list.

PLAYSCHEME SESSIONS

Alhmdulillah we held another very 
successful Playscheme during the 
holidays where the children enjoyed 
sports activities and many other games,  
learned skills and made new friends.

Please do watch out for our December 
playscheme for which more details will be 
released soon.


