

# KHIZRA MOSQUE

JUMADA AL-AWWAL 1445 JUMADA AL-THANI

We are now online iPhone Link http://ismaa.co.uk:9000/listen.pls computer Link http://www.ismaa.co.uk/masjid-khizra 425, CHEETHAM HILL ROAD, MANCHESTER, M8 0PF, 0161 205 6662, www.khizramosque.org

	Isha	عشاء	Maghrib	/ \		ظهرZuhr		Sunrise	Fajr	فجر	DEC	202	23
Zawal	Jamaat	Start	مغرب			Jamaat			Jamaat	Start	Day Hijri Date		
11.58	7.15	5.20	3.59	2.40	2.08	12.30 & 1.30	12.08	8.01	7.00	6.22	FRI	17	1
"	n .	5.19	3.59	n n	2.08	1.00	12.08	8.02	"	6.24	SAT	18	2
11.59	H .	5.19	3.59	TI TI	2.07	n n	12.09	8.04	"	6.26	SUN	19	3
"	H .	5.18	3.58	"	2.07	"	12.09	8.05	"	6.27	MON	20	4
"	H .	5.17	3.57	"	2.06	n n	12.09	8.06	"	6.28	TUE	21	5
12.00	H .	5.17	3.57	"	2.06	n n	12.10	8.08	"	6.29	WED	22	6
"	H .	5.16	3.56	"	2.04	n n	12.10	8.10	"	6.30	THU	23	7
12.01	7.15	5.15	3.55	2.40	2.04	12.30 & 1.30	12.11	8.11	7.00	6.31	FRI	24	8
"	n n	5.15	3.55	II .	2.03	1.00	12.11	8.12	"	6.32	SAT	25	9
12.02	H .	5.15	3.55	"	2.03	"	12.12	8.14	"	6.34	SUN	26	10
"	n n	5.14	3.54	II .	2.03	"	12.12	8.15	"	6.35	MON	27	11
12.03	n n	5.14	3.54	"	2.03	"	12.13	8.16	"	6.36	TUE	28	12
"	H .	5.14	3.54	"	2.03	"	12.13	8.17	"	6.37	WED	29	13
12.04	H .	5.14	3.54	"	2.03	n n	12.14	8.18	"	6.38	THU	1	14
"	7.15	5.14	3.54	2.40	2.03	12.30 & 1.30	12.14	8.19	7.00	6.39	FRI	2	15
12.05	п	5.14	3.54	"	2.03	1.00	12.15	8.20	"	6.40	SAT	3	16
"	п	5.15	3.55	"	2.04	1.00	12.15	8.20	"	6.40	SUN	4	17
12.06	п	5.15	3.55	"	2.04	"	12.16	8.21	"	6.41	MON	5	18
"	п	5.15	3.55	"	2.04	"	12.16	8.22	"	6.42	TUE	6	19
12.07	II .	5.16	3.56	"	2.04	"	12.17	8.22	"	6.42	WED	7	20
"	П	5.16	3.56	"	2.05	"	12.17	8.23	"	6.43	THU	8	21
12.08	7.15	5.17	3.57	2.40	2.05	12.30 & 1.30	12.18	8.23	7.00	6.43	FRI	9	22
"	"	5.17	3.57	"	2.06	1.00	12.18	8.24	" "	6.44	SAT	10	23
12.09	"	5.18	3.58	"	2.07	"	12.19	8.24		6.44	SUN	11	24
"	"	5.18	3.58	"	2.07	"	12.19	8.25		6.45	MON	12	25
12.10	"	5.19	3.59	"	2.08	"	12.20	8.25		6.45	TUE	13	26
"	"	5.20	4.00	"	2.09	"	12.20	8.25	"	6.45	WED	14	27
"	П	5.21	4.01	II .	2.10	"	12.20	8.25	"	6.45	THU	15	28
12.11	7.15	5.22	4.02	2.40	2.10	12.30 & 1.30	12.21	8.25	7.00	6.45	FRI	16	29
"		5.23	4.03		2.11	1.00	12.21	8.25	.,	6.45	SAT	17	30
12.12	"	5.24	4.04	"	2.12	"	12.22	8.25	"	6.45	SUN	18	31

We will have 2 Jumah prayers with start for Salah time at 12.30 & 1.30pm. Please be on time



Design & print www.pureii.co.uk / 0871 222 3633















**6** 0161 492 0487



TURKISH O QATAR PIA CALL: 0161 795 9220 | 07885 584 922

www.cheethamplumbingsupplies.co.uk

## KHIZRA MOSQUE NEWSLETTER & ACTIV





#### NORTH MANCHESTER HEALTH FAIR AT KHIZRA MOSOUE

The North Manchester Health fair was well attended where our attendees from different parts of the community were able to receive free advice, support on many health related topics and also tips on increasing exercise and activities. Many visitors were able to win free membership for the local gym and we also had lots of free healthy food cooked in house which was on offer and was thoroughly enjoyed by all. We had several stall holders with lots of information provided. Thank you to everyone for attending and making this a successful event.



#### **TAEKWONDO SESSIONS**

Our Taekwondo sessions which are delivered in partnership with the official British Taekwondo organisation have began with a excellent response.

If you would like your children to join the club which are fun, with lots of exercise, increased discipline and we also have a grading system to work towards the higher levels all at a subsidised cost, please do get in touch to be added to the waiting list.



#### **PLAYSCHEME SESSIONS**

Alhmdulillah we held another very successful Playscheme during the holidays where the children enjoyed sports activities and many other games, learned skills and made new friends.

Please do watch out for our December playscheme for which more details will be released soon.









#### CYCLING SESSIONS

Community cycling have a go session held in the community hall was recently held and was part of the Cheetham festival.

If anyone is interested in learning to cycle, please do make contact and we can help you learn or build your confidence.



Twitter

Donate



**Facebook** 

Supplementary

school application





WhatsApp group



**Android** 







LANCASHIRE CRICKET FOUNDATION

coaching to benefit your child.

Sessions starting coming Thursday, which are delivered by Lancashire Cricket Foundation, please do register at the reception. No cost. Please do sign for cricket sessions every Thursdays. Sessions will include cricket games, activities and

### Monday

- Womens walking group 9.30am

10.00am - Womens Exercise and gym session

11.00am -Womens Indoor cycling

11.30am -Womens Coffee Morning and befriending and advice.

-Women's Tajweed class 10.15am

#### Tuesday 10.00am

-Mother and toddler group, coffee morning and exercise session

10.30am - Women's Taiweed class

6.45pm - Girls youth club activities

#### Wednesday

- Physical Activity Referral Service (women only) – GP referral needed 10.00am

10.30am - Women's Tajweed class

- Physical Activity Referral Service Open to all 11.00am GP referral needed

- 12 and under - Boys Youth Club session 6.45pm

#### Thursday 10.00am

- Women's Study circle and Tajweed class (Urdu)

- Community walk for All 1.15pm

- 12 and under – Boys Youth Club session 6.45pm

#### Friday

- Community get together and gym session 1.30pm 6.45pm - 12 and over - Boys Youth Club session

6.45 pm - Inclusive session for those with SEND

#### Saturday

1.30pm - Community gardening session and befriending advice session for the community

#### Sunday

10am to 12.30pm - Cycling and Walking group (pre-registration) 7.30pm Men's study circle and refreshments (Urdu)

For all direct donations please Acc Name: use our bank details:

### **OUR BANK DETAILS** Royal Bank of Scotland Khizra Mosque UKIM Sort Code: 83-04-25

#### **CONTACT DETAILS & Further information:** www.khizramosque.org Khizra Mosque

425 Cheetham Hill Road Manchester M8 OPF

Facebook/Khizramosque Twitter@khizramosque info@khizramosque.org Tel: 0161 205 6662

Senior Imam Qari Badr Ud Din & Madrassah head teacher

SISTERS Team: Fehmeedah Shah

#### Other activities

Last Friday of the month 3.15pm - Food distribution to Families in Need with support, advice and sign posting, also emergency packs can be given at short notice.

ESOL Classes throughout the week Bike Hire project for the community Laptop Hire project for the community Football hire for the community Table and chairs hire for the community Filtered water bottle top-up service Get together to learn for those reverted/converted to Islam - Please enquire to

- Please enquire at reception
- Please enquire at reception
- Please enquire at reception Please enquire at reception
- Please enquire at reception
- Daily when open

attend

For more information please do contact the office on 01612056662 between 9am and 6.30pm or weekends 11.30am to 1.30pm.